Tuesday, October 20, 2020
9:30 AM
City of Jacksonville
117 W Duval St
Jacksonville, FL 32202
Agenda - Revised Marked
Council Chambers 1st Floor, City Hall & Virtual
Finance Committee

Sale of Water Quality Compensatory Credits Into a Designated Project
Acct Within the Stormwater Service Capital Projects Fund; Providing for
Codification Instructions. (Hodges) (Req of Mayor)
10/13/20 CO Introduced: TEU, F
10/19/20 TEU Read 2nd & Rerefer
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 –10/27/20
2020-062825.
2nd
Page 14 of 15
Finance Committee Agenda - Revised Marked October 20, 2020
ORD Apv the Settlement of Pending Litigation, John Keane, Plaintiff, V.
Jax Police & Fire Pension Fund Board of Trustees & the City of Jax,
Defendants, Case #16-2018-CA-5925 Regarding Alleged Claims
Pertaining to the Legality of the Jax Police & Fire Pension Fund Senior
Staff Voluntary Retirement Plan; Auth the General Counsel or His
Designee to Take Further Action to Conclude the Litigation. (Mairs)
(Req of Office of General Counsel)
10/13/20 CO Introduced: F
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 –10/27/20
2020-062926.
2nd
ORD Approp $124,544.00 in Coronavirus Aid, Relief, & Economic
Security (Cares) Act Pass-Through Funding Distributed by NE FL Area
Agency on Aging D/B/A Eldersource to, & to be Administered by, the
City of Jax to Provide Home Energy Assistance Aid to Eligible Low
Income Households with at Least One Number Aged 60 Yrs or Over,
Apv & Auth the Mayor, or His Designee, & the Corp. Secretary to
Execute & Deliver on Behalf of the City the Emergency Home Energy
Assistance for the Elderly Prog. Cares Act Standard Contract & Any
Related & Subsequent Agreemnts or Amendmnts Allocating Addn’l
Funds From Eldersource; Oversight by the Parks, Recreation &
Community Svcs. Dept.; Req. 1 Cycle Emergency Passage.(B.T.
21-012) (Staffopoulos) (Req of Mayor)
10/13/20 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, F
10/19/20 NCSPHS Emergency/Approve 5-0
Public Hearing Pursuant to Chapt 166, F.S. & CR 3.601 –10/27/20
2020-064927.
EMERGENCY
Scrivener's
Contact:
Gloria Crawford
Scrivener's
1. Pg. 2, line 16: strike “eligble” and insert “eligible”
2. Pg. 2, line 23: strike “deliquent” and insert “delinquent”
         *****Note: Items may be added at the discretion of the Chair.*****
      NOTE: The next regular meeting will be held Wednesday, November 4, 2020.